Saddls Brook TWP 0257_

MUNICIPALITY: Saddle Brook TWP

i o R

'

2012 MUNICIPAL DATA SHEET
{Must Accompany CY2012 Budgef)}

COUNTY: Bergen

plyd

9’0/ G

Karen Chamberlain

12/31/2014

Mayor's Nama

Term Explres

Governing Body Members

Municipal Officials

Peter LaDico C1040
Municipal Clerk Cert No.
Michele Sanzari 650

Tax Collector Cert No.

Durene M. Ayer NO0508

Chief Financial Officer Cert No.
Frank Di Maria CRO0463
Registerad Munictpal Accountant Lic. No.

Dehorah Gross-Quatrone

Municipal Attornay

Name Term Expires
Andrew Cimiluca 1213142012
Richard Conte 1213112014
Anthony Halko 12/31/2014
Florence Mazzer 1213112012
Joseph Setticase 123172012 .

Official Mailing Address of Municipality:

93 Market Street
Saddle Brook, NJ 07663
Voice {201} 843-7100
Facsimile {201) 587-2908

Please aftach this to your CY2012 Budget and mail to:

Director, Division of Local Government Services

Dapartment of Community Affalrs

P.O. Box 803

Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Sheet A

cya201z2




. Saddle Brook TWP 0287 5

CY2012 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

cYadiz

Munlclpal Budget of the Saddie Brock TWE, County of Bergen for the Calsridar Year 2012,

K is hereby certified that the Budget and Capltal Budgel annexed hereto and hereby made a

part hereof is & {rua copy of the Budget and Capital Budgst approved by resaluilon of tha Cortifted by ma, this 10th day of May, 2012
governing body and that public advertisement will be made in accordance with the provislens :
of N.J.S, 40A4-6 and N.JA.C. 5:30-44(d). / ‘
{ i~ e
“Hater LoDlco, Borough Clerk

It is heraby cortifiod that the approved Budget annexed herelo and hereby made a part is an
exact copy of the otiginal on file with the Clerk of the Governing Body, that all additions are
carrect, all statements contalned hereln are in proaf and the total of anticipated revenues
equals the total of appropiiaticns.

! this 10th day of May, 2012

Garfifled by me, this 10th day of May, 2012

22y =T YV )-A%0 5

(873) 779-6801 e
Fagsimile Number Durene MIAVEF, CFO ¥ Facsimlie Number

245 Union Slreet Ladi, N4 07844 {973} 779-6800 03 Market Strast Sadels Brook, NJ 07663 gorv-5¢3- 390 4
Address TFelephone Number Address Telephone Number

DO NOT USE THESE SPAGES

(B0 not advertise this Certification form)

CERTRICATION OF ADOPTED BIDGET
It ks hareby caﬁmad that the amaunt lo ha ralsed by faxation for local purposes has baan compared wilth
(he approvad Budget previously ceriiflad by me and any changes required as a cordition to such appraval
hava boen mede. Yhe adopled budgel Is cerillad with raspact to ths foregolng enly ,

it ia horoby certilfad thal the Approved Budgat mada part hereof complles vrith the requirements of law, and
approval i3 glvan pursuant to NLLS, 40A;4-79,

GERTIFICATION OF APPROVED BUDGET

. STATE OF NEW JERSEY STATE OF NEW JERSEY
Ospartment of Comaumlty Affelis ' Dapartznant of Communiy Affalrs
g : Director of i Dlvisly A Bayanmont Sorvises Direolor of the Divlsion of Logel Govemmant Servigea
Daled: ] 2 .S / 2/ By: A" Dated: By,
t
fy4 '

Sheet 1




Saddle Brook TWP 0257 : Cyz012

COMMENTS OR CHANGES REQUIRED AS A CONDITION OF CERTIFICATION OF DIRECTCOR OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES
The changes ar comments which follow must be considered in connection with further action on this budget.

Saddle Brook TWP 0257, Gounty of Bergen

Sheet 11




CY2012

Saddle Brook TWP 0257
Section 1.
Municipal Budget of S_axddle Brook TWP, County of Bergen for the Calendar Year 2012,
Resolution Number #612-102
Be It Resolved, that the following staternents of revenues and appropriations shall constitute the Municipal Budget for the Calendar Year 2012;
Be It Further Resolved, that sald Budget ba published in "Our Town' in the issue of May 17, 2012
The Governing Body of Saddle Brook TWP does hereby approve the foilowing as the Budget for the Calendar Year 2012:
Abstained None
Setlicase (M) .
Gonte (S)
RECORDED VOTE Ayes Mazzer Nays None
(Insert last name} Halke
GClmiluca
Absent l None

Notice is hersby given that the Budget and Tax Resolution was approved by the Township Council on May 10, 2012. A Hearing on the Budget and Tax Resolution will be held at the Municipal Building, 83
Market Street, Saddle Brook, New Jersey 07663, on June 7, 2012 at 7:00 o'cleck P.M. at which time and place objections to said Budget and Tax Resolution for the Calendar Year 2012 may be presented by

taxpayers or other interested persons.

Sheet 2




Saddie Brook TWP 0257

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT
SUMMARY OF CURRENT FUND SECTION OF APPROVED BUDGET

CY2012

CY2012

General Appropriations For: (Reference to item and sheet number should be omitted in advertised budget)

1, Appropriations within "CAPS® -

(a) Municfpal Purposes {(ltem H-1, Sheet 19} (N.J.S. 40A:4-45.2)}

14,616,859.93

2. Appropriations excluded from "CAPS" -

(a) Municipal Purposes {(ltem H-2, Sheset 28) (N.J.S. 40A:4-45.3 as amended}} 4,370,514.15
_ {b) Local District School Purpeses in Municipal Budget (tem K, Sheet 29) -

Total General Appropriations excluded from "CAPS" (item O, Sheet 29) 4,370,514.16

3. Reserve for Uncollected Taxes {tem M, Shest 29} 600,000.00

4, Total General Appropriations {ltem 9, Sheet 29} Bullding Ald Allowance for Schools-State Aid 2012-$0.00, 2011-$0.00 19,487,374.08

5. Less: Anticipated Revenuss Other Than Current Properly Tax (ltem 5, Sheet 11} {i.e. Surplus, Miscellaneous Revenues and Receipts from Delinquent Taxes) 3,475,119.33
6. Difference; Amaunt to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget (as follows)

15,209,003.72

{a) Local Tax for Municipal Purposes Including Reserve for Uncoliected Taxes (ltern 6(a), Sheet 11)

{b) Addifion to Local District School Tax (Hem 6(b), Sheet 11)

Sheat 3



Saddle Brook TWP 0257

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT - (Continued)
SUMMARY OF CY2011 APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDED AND CANGELED

General Budget Water Utility
Budget Appropriations - Adopted Budget 19,047.870.79 3,460,000.00
Budget Appropriations Added by N.J.S. 40A:4-87 - -
Emergency Appropriations 900,000.00 -
Total Appropriations 19,947,970.,79 3,460,000.00
Expenditures:
Pald or Charged (Including Reserve for Uncollected Taxes) 19,273,049.26 2,985,042.16
Reserved 674,299.71 474,067.84
Unexpended Balances Cancaled 621.12 -
Total Expanditures and Unexpended Balances Canceled 19,947,970.79 3,460,000.00

Overexpendifures®

*See Budget Appropriation ltems so marked to the right of column "Expended CY2011 Reservad”

Sheet 3a

CY2012

Explanation of Appropriations for
The amounts appropriated under the
titls of "Other Expenses" are for operating
- costs other than “"Salaries & Wages®.
Some of the tems feluded in “Other
Expenses” are:

Materials, supplles and non-bondable
equipment;

Repalrs and Maintenancs of buildings,
equipment, roads, etc.
Confractual servicas for garbage and
trash removal, fire hydrant service, aid fo
voluntesr fire companies, etc,;
Printing and advertising, ufility
services, insurance and many ofher items
essentlal to the services rendered by municipal
government,




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

CY2012

Total General Approprlations for CY2011 § 19,047,970,79 [Prior Year Amount to ba Raised by Taxation for Municipal Purposes 15,160,243.00
Adjustments -
Exeeptions Less: Subtotal 15,160,243.00
Tetal Other Operations 1.818,050,12 | Less:
Total Capital improvements - 40,000.00 One Year Waivers -
Total Dabt Service 2,016,988.14 Prior Year Capilal Improvement Fund & Down Payments -
Total Intertocal Service Agreements - Prior Year Deferred Charges: Emergencies 84,000.00
Total Public & Private Programs 3,600.00 Prior Year Recyoling Tax 30,000.00
Tolal Deferred Charges 84,000.00 Changes in Service Provider and Adjustments (+/-) -
Total Coniribution to Local School Beard - |Net Prior Year Tax Levy for Munitipal Purpose Tax for Cap Calculation 15,046,243.00
Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 550,000.00 | Plus: Cap Increase 2.00% 300,924.86
Total Exceptions 4,611,038.26 JAdjusted Tax Levy Prior to Exclusions 15,347,167.86
Armount on Which "CAP" is Applied 14,536,932.53 | Exclusions:
Allowable Debt Service Increase 17,973.00
"CAP" Increasa - Allowabla 2.50% 363,423.31 Recycling Tax Appropriation 20,000.00
"CAPR" Increase - COLA Ordinance 1.00% 145,369.33 Allowable pension increases -
2010 Bank 580,384.20 Allowable increase in LOSAP costis 2,700.00
2011 Bank 203,003.28 Allowable increase in health cate costs -
jincrease in Valuations at Local Purpose Rate 8,221,20 Allowable Capital Improvaments Increase 10,000.00
Deferred Charges fo Fufure Taxation - Unfunded 140,000.00
Capital improvement Fund -
Currant Year Deferred Charges: Emergencies 340,000.00
Add Tolal Exclusions 530,673.00
Less Cancelled or Unexpendad Waivers -
Less Cancelled or Unexpended Exclusions 621.00
Adjusted Tax Levy 15,877,219.88
Additions: ‘
New Ralables - [ncreass in Valuations 1,240,000.00
Prior Year's Local Municipal Purpose Tax Rate (per $100} 0.663
New Ratable Adjustment tc Levy §,221.20
LFB Approved Statewide Blanket Waivers -
Amounts approved by Referendum -
Waiver application amount -
Maximum Appropriations \Within "CAPS" 5 15,837,423.85 |Maximum Allowable Amount {o be Raised by Taxation 16,886,441.08
Total Apprepriations Within “CAPS" - Sheet 19 ltem H-1 14,516,859.93 {Amount to be Raised by Taxatlon for Municipal Purposes 15,209,003.72
Amount Underf{Cver) "CAPS" 3 1,320,563.92 JAmount Under{Over) "CAPS" 676,437.34

Sheet 3b




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

Explanatory Sfatement - (continued)

Analysis of Compensatad Absence Liability

Legal basis for benefit
(check applicable items)

Shest 3¢

Gross Days of Approved Individual
Acctmulated Value of Compensated Labor Local Employment
Organizationfindividuals Eligible for Benafit Absence Absences Agresment | Ordinance | Agreemsnts
White Coilar $ 124,778.67 X
Bitie Collar £063,100.41 X
PBA 1,293,795.12 X
School Marshalls - X
Totals 0.00[dayy $ 1,921,674.20
Total Funds Resstved as of end of 20111 § -
Total Funds Approptiated in 2012 -

Cy2012



Saddle Brock TWP 0257

CY2012
EXPLANATORY STATEMENT
BUDGET MESSAGE - STRUCTURAL BUDGET IMBALANCES
&
/8] o
N/
&S E
&/ &/.5f 5
s 5/ &) 8 Line item,
&/ § & § Put"X" in celt to the left that Amount
§/ &/ & & corresponds fo the fype of imbalance.
N
&/l §
§lof £
§/ 85
$/&
Nohe
$0.00

Sheet 3d




Saddle Brook TWP (257 : - CYzot2

Explanatory Statement - {continued)
Employee Group Insurance Disclosure per LFN 2011-4
Pursuant to Chapter 2 of the Laws of 2010, local governments shall begin collecting 1.5% of employee salarles to offset employer

health care costs. This law applies to all employees and will be effective upon the completion of any labor contracts that were in effect
at the time the law was enacted. Sefforth below is information required to be disclosed pertalning to employes group Insurance:

Total Anticipated Cost $2,795,000.00
Less: Employes Contributions 75,000.00
Employer share per budget document $2,720,000.00

Appropriation CAP Breakdown:
Inside "CAPS" $2,720,000.00

Cutside "CAPS" -
) $2,720,000.00

Sheet 3e




CyY2012

Saddle Brook TWP 0257 CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES
Realized in
GENERAL REVENUES ) Anticipated Anticipated CashIn
F.C.C.A. CY2012 CY2011 CY2011
1. Surplus Anticipated . 08-101 - - -
2, Surpius Anflcipated with Prior Written Consent of Director of Local Government Services 08-102 - - -
Total Surplus Anticipated (8-100 - - -
3, Misceflaneous Revenues - Section A: Local Revenuss
Licenses;
Alccholic Beverages 08-103 13,000.00 10,250.00 13,255,000
Other 08-104 26,000.00 40,000.00 26,404,00
Fees and Permits 08-105 181,000.00 165,000.00 181,569.00
Fines and Costs;
Municipal Court 08-110 230,000.0Q 250,000.00 233,761.48
Other 08-109 - - -
Interest and Costs on Taxes 08-112 95,000.00 106,000.00 97,266,75
Interest and Costs on Assessments 08-115 - - -
Parking Meters 08-111 - - -
Interest on Investments and Deposits 08-113 15,000.00 10,000.00 16,106.49
Anticipated Utility Operating Surplus 08-114 - - -
Tax Search Fees (8-105 - 5,000.00 13,291.24
08- 560,000.00 580,250.00 581,653.96

Totai Section A: Local Revenues

Sheet 4




CYz2012

Saddle Brook TWP 0257 CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES
Realized in
GENERAL REVENUES Anticipated Anticipated Cash In
F.C.O.A, CY2012 CY2011 CY2011
3. Miscellaneous Revenues - Section D: Special ltems of General Revenue Anticipated
With Prior Written Consent of the Diractor of Local Government Services -
Interloca! Municipal Service Agreements Offset With Appropriations:
Lodi BORO - Plumbing Sub-Code Official 10,000.00 -
Total Section D: Interlocal Municipal Service Agreements Offset With Appropriations 11- 40,000.00 -

Sheet 7



Saddle Brook TWP (0257 CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES cY2012
Realized in
GENERAL REVENUES Anticipated Anticipated Cash In
F.C.0.A. Y2012 CY2011t - CY2011
3 Miscellaneous Revenues - Section E: Speciai toms of General Revenue Anticipated
With Prior Written Consent of the Director of Local Government Services -
Additional Reventies Offset With Appropriations (N.J.S. 40A:4-45.3h):
Total Section E: Special [fem of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written
censent of Director of Local Government Services - Additional Revenues 08- - - -

Sheet 8




Saddle Brook TWP 0257 GURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES CY2012
Realized in
GENERAL REVENUES Anticipated Anlicipated Cash In
F.C.OA, cY2012 CY2011 Cy2011
3, Miscellaneous Revenuss - Seclfon F: Special ltems of General Revenue Anticipatad With
Prior Written Consent of Director of Local Government Services -
Public and Private Revenues Offset With Appropriations:
Recycling Tonnage Grant ' 10-701 - -
Clean Communities Program 10-702 - -
Municipal Alliance on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse 10-703 - -
Community Development - Senior Citizens 10-704 - -
Drunk Driving Enforcement Fund (CH 159) 10-708 - -
Private Donation - Recreation 10-706 101,208.08 -
Total Section F: Special items of Ceneral Revenue Anficipated with Prior Written
Caonsent of Director of Local Government Services - Public and Private Revenues 10,12 101,206.06 -

Sheet 9




Saddle Brook TWP 0257 CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES CY2012
Realized in
GENERAL REVENUES Anticipated Anticipated Cash tn
F.C.0.A. CY2012 Cy2011 CY2011
Miscellaneous Revenues - Section G: Special ltems of General Revenue Anticipated
With Prior Written Consent of Diracter of Local Govermment Services -
Uniform Fire Safety Act - State 08-108 40,000.00 §2,000,00 43,922.41
Uniform Fire Safety Act - Local 08-106 - - -
Cabls T.V. Franchise Fee - Cablavision 08-123 131.426.00 157,260.67 130,360.00
Cable T.V. Franchise Fee - Verizon 08-123 54,277.66 - 44,628.5¢
Hotel Fees 08-131 300,000.00 280,000.00 308,759.65
Transfer from Trust Fund 08-133 10,000.00 47,000.00 47,000.00
Free Public Library Payment 08-134 - 16,000.00 16,601.00
Industrial & Tax Exernpt Sewer Charges 08-135 58,042.61 - 585.18
FEMA Reimbursement 08-136 200,000.00 - -
Pension Reimbursement - Water Utility 08-137 50,000.00 - -
Health Insurance Reimbursement - Water Utility 08-138 60,000.00 - -
Total Section G: Special items of General Anticipated with Prior Writien
Consent of Director of Local Government Services - Other Speclal ltems 08- 903,746.27 562,260.67 561,856.81

Sheet 10




Ccyz2012

Saddle Brook TWP 0257 CURRENT FUND - ANTICIPATED REVENUES
Realized in
GEMNERAL REVENUES Anticipated Anticipated Cashn
F.C,0.A, CY2012 CY2011% CY2011

Surplus Antictpated 08-101 - - -
Surplus Anticipated with Prior Written Consent of Director of Lacal Government Services a8-102 - - -
Miscellaneous Revenues:
Total Sectlon A: Local Revenues 08- 560,000.00 580,250.00 581,653.98
Total Section B: State Aid Without Offsetting Appropriations 09- 1,440,167.00 1,440,167.00 1,440,167.00
Total Section C: Dedlcated Uniform Construction Code Fees Offset with Appropriations o8- 115,000,00 130,000.00 117,379.60'
Tolai Section D: Special ltems of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written Consent

of Director of Local Govarnment Services - Interlocal Municipal Service Agreements 11- 10,000.00 - -
Total Section E: Special ltems of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written Consent

of Director of Local Government Services - Additional Revenues 08- - - -
Total Section F: Special [tems of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior Writien Congant

of Director of Local Government Servides - Public and Private Revenues 10,12 101,208.06 - -
Total Section G: Specizl ltems of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written Consent

of Director of Local Government Services - Other Spacial ltems ’ 08- 903,746.27 562,260.67 591,856.81
Total Miscellaneous Revenues 40004-00 3,130,119.33 2,712,677.67 2,731,057.37
Receipts From Delinguent Taxes 15-489 345,000.00 345,000.00 498,800.33
Subtotal General Revenuss (items 1,2,3 and 4) 40001-00 3,475,119.33 3,067.677.67 3,229,867.70
Ameunt to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget:

a) Local Tax for Municipal Purposes Including Reserve for Uncollected Taxes G7-190 15,200,003.72 15,160,243,00 15,129,442.28

b) Addition to Lacal District School Tax o7-191 - - “ -

¢} Minumum Library Tax 803,251.03 830,050.12 830,050.12

Total Amount fo be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget 07- 16,012,254.75 16,890,293.12 16,959,492.40

Total General Revenues 40000-00 19,487, 374.08 19,047,970.7¢ 18,168,360.10

Sheet 11




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(A} Operations - Withln "CAPS” cYza11 Total for SY2011 Unexpended
Emargency As Modified By Al Bald or Balance
F.G.0A GY2o12 CY2014 Appropdation Transforg Charged Roservad Cancelad Overexpendad
GENERAL GOVERNMENT FUNCTIONS
Gengral Administration:
Salarles and Wages 20-100-1 87,608.60 114,600,00 - 114,500.00 114,157.83 33217 - -
Olher Expenses 20-100-2 10,600.00 7,60080 - 7.000.G0 6,088,08 11.02 - -
Cthat Expenses - Poslage 20-100-2 15,000.00 16,000.00 - 15,000.08 44,068,985 930,06 - -
Olhar Expensas - Contractual Services 20-100-2 20,060.00 20,000,00 - 21,000.00 20,562,856 437.46 - -
Gther Expenses - Computer Servica Conlract 20-100-2 €0,060.00 50,000.00 - 45,000.00 36,680.22 8,319,738 - -
Olhar Expenses - SBCTV 20-100-2 25,000.00 10,000,00 - - - - - -
Office of the Mayor:
Satarles and Wages 20.110-1 1.00 1.00 N i.00 - .00 - -
Cthar Expanses 20-140-2 4,000,800 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 2,815.36 1,184.65 - -
Councll:
Salarles and Wages 20-110-1 23,750,00 23,780.00 - 23,760.00 21,008.20 2,741.00 - -
- Other Bxpangas 20-110-2 2,850.00 2,680.00 - 2,850,000 169248 95752 - -
Munlcipal Claric
Salarles and Wages 20-120-1 149,000,090 125,000.00 - 128,800,00 128,737.44 62,58 - -
Other Expenses 20.120.2 8,500.00 8,500.00 - 8,600,800 6,8611.67 1,808.33 - -
Other Expenses - Land Use 20-128-2 1,800.00 1,000.00 - 1,000,909 1,000.00 - - -
Olhor Expanses - Codlication of Ordinances 20-120-2 3,000.00 3,000,00 - 3,000,00 3,000.00 - ~ ~
Other Expenges - Efactions 20-120.2 25,000.00 16,000,086 - 15,000.00 12,827.28 237277 - -
Financlal Adminfsiration;
Salarlas and Wages 20-130-1 116,000.60 63,600.00 - 63,100.00 62,754.05 245,085 - -
Qlhor Exponsag 20-130-2 16,000.00 2,000,00 - 2,000.60 502.88 1,407.12 - -
Olher Expenses - Special Audit 20-130-2 ' 5,000.08 - £,000.00 262803 2,374.97 - -
Other Expanses - Statemenls 20-130-2 20,260.00 20,260.00 - 26,250.00 - 20,258,00 - -
Other Expanses - Spsclal Financlal Sarvlcas 29-139-2 1,000.00 1,000.00 - 1,600.00 - 1,000,00 - .
Gther Expanses - Suppfemental Disclosure 28-130-2 2,876.00 - - - - B - -
Audit Services:
Olher Expanses 20.435-2 31,500.00 91,500.00 - 31,500,00 - 31,500.00 - -
Olher Expenses - Speclal 20-138-2 7,600.00 - - - - - - -
Revanue Adminlsteation;
Salarlas and Wagos 26-146-1 84,000.0¢ 82,000,00 - 62,200.00 .82,129.15 74.86 - -
Other Expanses 20-146-2 4,000.00 8,000,080 - 7,268.50 2,16144 5,106.12 - -
Tax Assassment Administration:
Salarles and Wages 20-150-1 48,804.00 46,004.60 - 47,800.00 A7,71163 a8.37 - -
Olher Expenses 20-150-2 3,000.00 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 279.34 2,720.18 - -
Other Exponsos - Tax Appeal Allomay 201502 $0,000,00 - “ - - - . -
Othar Expenses - Appralsaly 20-160-2 50,000.08 - . - B - - -

Shest 12

Cy2012




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

CY2012

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

{A) Operalions - Within "CAPS" oY2011 Tolal far Y2011 Unexpendad
Emergency As Modified By All Paid or Balancs
F.C.CA. cYaotz cY2011 Appropriation Transfers Charged Reserved Carceled Cverexpended

GENERAL GOVERNMENT FUNGCTIONS {Conlinued)
Legal Services:

Salaries and Wagaes 20-165-1 15,000.00 16,000.00 - 15,006.00 14,883.52 116.48 - -

Other Expenses 20-165-2 80,600.00 80,000.00 - §0,000.00 $5,493,40 14,506,860 - -
Englneering Services:

Salaries and Wages 20-165-1 - 1,500.00 - 1,600.00 376.00 1,126.00 - -

Qther Expansas 20-185-2 25,000.00 25,000.08 - 20,000.00 7.131.50 12,868.50 - -
LAND USE ADMINISTRATION
Planning Board:

Salaries and Wages 21-180-1 5,200.00 5,000.00 - 5,200.00 5,200.60 - - -

Other Expanses 21-180-2 1,600,00 1,500.00 - 1,600.00 841,53 658,47 - -
Zonlng Board of Adjustment:

Salaries and Wages 21-185-1 4,800.00 5,000,00 - 5,000.00 4,866.12 134,88 - -

Olher Expenses 29-184-2 3,800.,00 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 2,901.61 98.39 - -
INSURANGE:
Linbilily Insurance 23-219-2 186,000.00 206,500.00 - 206,500,00 159,852,566 46,647.44 - -
Elahllity Insurance - Peductibie 23-210-2 10,000.00 - - - - - - -
Worker Compensalion Insurance 23-215-2 219,000.00 217,000.00 - 217,000.00 162,385.49 54,604.51 - -
Employes Greup Insurance 23-220-2 2,720,000.00 2,824,988.00 - 2,726,793.00 2,618,280.856 167,618,158 - -
Emptoyae Group Insurance - Cash in Lleu 23-2201 8,000.00 - - - - - - -
Unemployment Compensalion 23.225-2 104,080.00 150,000.00 - 150,000,00 148,168.05 3,831.95 - -

Sheet 13




Saddie Brook TWP 0257

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

Cyra2012

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

{A) Operatlons - Wihin *"CAPS" CY2011 Tolal for Y2011 Unexpendad
Emergency As Modifled By All Paid ot Balance
F.C.OA, cYa0i2 CY2011 Appropriation Transfers Charged Reserved Canceled Overexpended

PUBLIG SAFETY FUNCTIONS )
Polica Department:

Salaries and Wages 25-240-1 3,670,000,00 3,785,500.00 - 3,752,900.00 3,762,816.52 84,48 - B

Salarles and Wagas - Overtime 256-240-1 125,090,00 60,000.00 - 107,500.00 107,730.87 69.13 - -

Salerfes and Wages - Clothing Allowance 25-24C-1 37,000.08 36,950,00 . 35,450.00 34,850.00 1,600.00 - -

Ofer Exponses 25-240-2 65,000.04 65,000.00 - §7,000.00 86,874.53 12547 - -

Other Expenses - Purchasa of Police Cars 25-240-2 485,000.00 47,008.00 - 32,000.00 21,5868.13 441.87 - -

Other Expenses - Lease of Pollce Cars 25-240-2 35,000.00 - - - - - - -
Clvilian Dispalchars;

Salaries and Wages 25-250-1 58,000.80 50,080.00 - 53,300.00 53,300,00 u - -
School Marshals: -

Salarles and Wages 26-242-1 510,000.00 510,000.00 - 510,000.00 486,273.27 23,726.73 - -

Olhar Expenses 28.242.2 1,000.00 1,000,00 - 1,600.00 1,514.60 85.40 -
Peofica Cledeal:

Salarles and Wages 25-24341 30,000,00 29,500.00 - 29,500.00 29,477.16 2284 - -
Offica of Emargency Management;

Salarles and Wages 25-252-1 5,000.00 - - - - - -

Other Expanses 25-252-2 2,600,060 “ 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,080.00 - - -
Aid o Veilunteer Ambulance Companies:

Other Expensas 25-260-2 74,000.00 45,000.00 - 45,000.00 45,000.00 - - "
Fire Depariment:

Ciher Expanses 25-265-2 106,000.00 100,855.00 - 100,856.00 100,843.44 11.56 - -

Other Expenses - Clothing Afflowance 25-285-2 76,000.00 76,000,00 - 80,000.00 79,630.00 370.00 - -
Uniform Fire Safaty Aok

Salarles and Wages 26-266-1 123,060.00 116,000.00 - 118,400.00 116,331.61 68.39 - -

Other Exparses 25.265-2 7,060.00 7,000.00 - 8,500.00 7,629.44 870.56 - -
Municipal Prosacutor's Office: '

Salarles and Wages 25-275-1 7,000.00 7,000,600 - 7.000.00 7,000,00 “ - -

Sheet 14




Saddie Brook TWP 0257 | CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS Cy2012

9. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(A) Operatlons - Within"CAPS” o201 Tolal foc GYZ01E Unexpended
Emssgency As Modifiod By Alf Pald or Batance
EC.OA GY2042 Ly2mi Appropriation Trersfarg Chatged Reserved Canceled Quarexpersded
PUBLIC WORKS FUNCTIONS
Buildinga and Proparly:
Solartes and Wagos 26-310-1 - 20,600,00 - 985,500.00 29,398.1D 5,100.90 - -
Glher 28-310-2 $6,000,00 16.000.00 - 16,000.00 10,495.50 5.504.50 - -
QOthar Expenses = Renlal 26-310-2 1.00 100 - 1.60 - 100 - -
Othar Expensos - Flald Malnfenanca 28-310-2 - 4,000.00 - 200,00 108,85 91.05 - -
8lraets and Road Mainfenanca:
§elerias erd Wages 26290 £08,000.00 848,500,00 - $11,500.00 479,566,117 131,043.83 - -
SoTaring and Wages - Overlme 26-280-§ 35,000.00 35,000.00 - 84,000.00 8391827 a7 - -
Olhor Exponses 25-290-2 125,000,00 110,000.00 - 140,500.00 136,485.43 403457 - -
Diviston of Sawars:
Solorfea and Wogos 26-292-1 - 102,000.00 100.000.0¢ - 104,000.00 101,650.76 2,349.24 - -
Othar Expansos 26-2924 §,800.00 5,800.00 - 5800.00 6,800.00 - - -
COlher Exponses - Pump $lation Repalrs 26-202-2 7,500.C0 7,500.00 - 27,500.00 23,788.04 3711.65 - -
Solid Wasto Colioctlon: .
Qlher Expenses 283082 500,000.00 780,000.00 ~ T80,080.00 746,535.64 93,464.36 - -
Qlhar Expensos - Recyeling 20-305-2 124,000.00 124,600.00 - 124,000.08 123,896.00 400 - -
Recyciing:
Salarlaa and Wagas $2-306-1 5,000.00 - - - - - - -
Vehicls Mamlsnance: -
Salaries and Wagss 2631641 5,000.90¢ - - - - - _ -
Olher Expensea 263152 - " - - - - - -
HEALTH ANO HUMAN SERVIGES FUNGTIONS
Public Health Sepvices;
Satarias and Wapas 27-330-1 5,000.00 #,000.00 - 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 - -
Othsr Exgensss . 27.330:2 70,000.00 7100000 - 71,000,00 60,5477 10,458.23 - -
Animal Confrok:
Olhor Exponses 27-340-2 23,000,020 22,000.00 . 22,000.00 16,755,28 3.244.12 - .

PARK AND RECREATION FUNCTIONS
Racroation Sarvices end Programs;

Salardos aod Wagos 20-3704 18,600.00 41,000.00 - 24.000.00 18872 18,811.20 - -
Olhay Expensas 20-970-2 82,006.00 72,000,00 - T0.600.00 70,507.35 12.65 - -
Glhar Expansasa - Communily Schoot 28-370-2 - 760.00 - T66.00 - 750.00 -
Cthsr Exp - Project 283702 1,600.00 1,500.00 - 1,506.00 R 1,500,00 N -
Qihar Expensaes - Mamorial Day 28-370-2 6,000,080 5000.6) - 5,000.00 320,00 4,680.00 - -
Qthar Expenses - Sanlor Gitizens Cenler 28-370-2 3,500.00 3,500.00 - 5,000.00 4,593,060 406.84 i - -
Qther Expanses - Sanior Dinser Dance 28-370-2 3,.000.00 3,000.00 - 3,000,00 2,810.00 4HLO0 - -
Oliwer Exponses - Contmunly Profecls & Aclivilles 283702 5,000.00 - - - - -

MUNICIPAE. COURT

Municipat Court Administration: .
Satniios ond Wagos 434001 165,000,00 164.006.06 - 166,009.00 159,167,17 8,832,683 - -

. Salarfes and Wages - Ovarlima 434904 §0,000,00 $2,000.00 - 12,000.00 9,337.21 RE52.79 - -

Oiher Fxpansas 43-100-2 10,000.00 10,000,00 - 41,000.00 10,218.85 £53.35 - -

Publlo Daferder:
Selarlas and Wages 434664 . 1,500.00 1,600,00 - 1,500,006 1,800,00 - - -

Sheet 15




Saddle Brook TWP 0257 CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS Cy2012
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
(A} Cperations - Within "GAPS" CY2011 Totat for CY2011 Unexpanded
Emergency As Modifled By All Paid or 7 Balance
F.C.OA CcY2012 Cyz2011 Appropriaflon Transfers Charged Reserved Canceled Cverexpended
Uniform Conasfruction Coda - '
Appfopriaiiuns Offset by Dedicated Revenuss (N.JA.C. 5:23-4,17)
Code Enforcemant and Administration: .
Salarias and Wages 22-195-1 216,500,00 145,600.00 - 194,100.00 184,633,00 9,487.00 - -
Other Expenses 22-196-2 5,000.00 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 2,710.18 1,285.82 - -

Sheet 16




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

“ CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

cY2012

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

- (A) Operalions - Wilkin "CAPS" cYao11 Total for CY2011 Unexpended
Emergency As Modified By All Pald or Balence

F.C.O.A, CYanz CY2011 Approprialion Transfars Charged Reseved Cancelad pended
UTILITY EXPENSES AND BULK PURCHASES
Electricity H-430-2 285,000.00 275,000.00 - 281,000.00 280,329.60 70.40 -
Shreet Lighting 31-435-2 250,000.00 250,000.00 - 241,016.67 231,9556.08 9,061.59
Telephona 31-440-2 105,080,00 105,000.00 - 106,600,00 405,790.85 200,15 - -
Waler 31-445-2 - - - - - - -
Gas (Natural or Propane) 31-446-2 - - - - - - - -
Gasoline 31-460-2 144,000.60 105,000.00 - 1386,200.00 186,107.17 92,83 - -
LANDFILL/SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL COSTS
Dump Foes 32-468-2 84,308.18 80,000.00 - 82,500.00 £2,386.30 113.70 -
Tolal Operations Witkin “CAPS” 3231500 12,730,436.19 12,385,506.00 200,000.00 12,604,288.23 11,986,876.67 817,412,566 - -
Contingent 35-47C - - - - - B - -
Tolal Operatiens Including Cenlingent Within “CAPSY 36604-00 12,730,436.19 12,386,506.00 200,000.00 12,604,289.23 11,986,876.67 817,412.56 - -
Delall;
Salaries and Wages 3000111 6,477,251.00 6,273,701.00 - 6,317,801.00 6,104,160.77 213,640.23 - -
Other Expenses {[ncfuding Gontingan) 30001-99 6,253,185,19 8,111,805.00 200,000.00 6,286,488.23 5,882,715.90 403,772.33 -

Sheet 17




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

CYz2012

8, GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(E) Daferred Charges and Statutory Expenditures - CYz011 Tolal for CY2011+ Uinexpendad
Within "CAPS" Emergerncy As Modified By Alt Pald ar Balance
F.C.O.A. CYz012 cY2011{ Appropriation Transfers Charged Reserved Caneelad Cverexpended
DEFERRED CHARGES
Emergensy Authorizalions 46-870-2 - - - - - - -
Prior Year Bills 30-410-2 - 350,000.00 - 360,000.00 314,672.92 35,327.08 -
Prlor Year Bills - PBA, (2009) 30-410-2 - 23,000.00 - 23,008,480 23,000.00 - -
Priar Year Bllls - PBA (2010} 30-410-2 - 26,000.00 - 26,008.00 26,000.00 - -
Overexpenditure - #1474-09 30-411-2 B 7.27 - 7.27 7.27 - -
Overexpandilure - #1484-09 30-411-2 - 745,26 - 745.26 745.26 - -
Ovaroxpendiure - #1468-08 30-411-2 420.67 - - - - - -
Overexpendilure - #1480-09 30-411-2 370.0¢ - - - - - -
790.67 308,762.63 . 399,752.53 384,425.45 35,327.08 -

Sheet 18




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

cY2012

8. GEMERAL APPROPRIATIONS

Within "CAPS"

(E} Deferred Charges and Statulory Expendities - CY2011 Total for CY2011 Unexpended
Wihin "CAPS" Emergency Aa Modifled By All Pald or Balance
F.C.O.A. CY2012 cY2011 Approprialien Transfers Charged Reserved Canceled Oversxpended
STATUTORY EXPENDITURES
Publls Employeas' Reflrement System 36.471-2 394,108.07 372,590.00 - 372,680.00 372,690.00 - - -
Public Employess' Retirement System (ERH} 36-474-2 - - 32,163.00 - 32,163.00 32,163.00 - - -
Social Secwrity System (C.A5.1) 36-472-2 240,000.00 270,000.00 - 231,000.00 227,627,256 3.372.76 - -
Palice and Flremen's Reliremant System 36-475-2 1.026,525.00 1,071,921.00 - 1,071,921.00 1,071,824,65 96,35 - -
Local Flremen's Pension Fund (R.S. 43:12-28,1) 36-476-1 5,000.00 £,000.00 - §,000,00 §,000.00 - - -
LOSAP - Fire 36-477-2 75,000.00 94,000.00 - 71,300.00 71,300.00 - - -
LQSAP - Ambulance 36-478-2 45,000.00 43,000,00 - 43,700.00 43,700.00 - - -
4,785,633.07 1,884,674.00 - 1,827 674,00 1,824,204.50 3,468.10 - -
fg;a':',g?fm" Charges and Statulory Expandilures - WilhIn | 45004 5 1,785,423.74 2,264,426.53 . 2,227,426.53 2,168,630.35 38.798.18 . .
(G} Cash Deficl of Preceding Year 45-885 - - - - - - . -
{H-4) Tolal Ganeral Appropriations for Munlclpal Purposes | 30905, 14,616,869.93 14,669,932.53 200,000.00 14,831,715.76 14,176,607,02 656,208.74 - -

Sheet 19




Saddle Brook TWP 0257 CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS Cy2012
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
(A} Cperalions - Excluded From "CARS" cY2011 Tolal for CY2011 Unexpendad
Emergency As Modifiad By All Pald or Balance
F.CO.A CYa012a CY2011t Appropriation Transfers Chargsd Resarved Gancsled Overaxpended

EDUCATIONAL FUNCTIONS ]
Municlpal Library;

Ciher Expenses 29-390-2 693,251.03 830,060.12 - 830,050.12 830,050.12 - “ .
UTILITY EXPENSES AMD BULX PURCHASES
Sewer Processing and Disposal:

Other Expanséa - PVSGC 31-455-2 825,000.00 800,000,00 - 808,500.00 508,237.64 262,35 - -

Other Expenses - Lodi BORO 31-486-2 20,000.0¢ - - 26.000.00 20,000,080 - - -
Reserve for Tax Appaals 26,000,00 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 25,000.00 - - -
Garbage and Trash Remeval Tonnage Tax 20,600.60 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 186,171.39 13,828.61 - -
Rasarva for Compensated Absences “ - 700,000.00 700,000.00 700,000.00 - - -
Tolal Other Approprlations - Excltded from "CAPS" 1,693,251.03 1,665,060,12 700,000.08 2,413,650.12 2,399,460.15 14,090.97 - -

Sheet 20




Saddle Brook TWP 0257 CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS CY2012
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
" (A} Operations - Excluded From "CAPS® CY2014 Total for GY2011 Unexpended
Emergancy As Medilted By All Pald of Balance
F.C.O.A. Cy2012 CY20ti Apprapriailen Transfars Chaigad Rasarved Canceled Qverexpended

UNIFORIM CONSTRUCTION CODE AFPROPRIATIONS
QFFSET BY INCREASED FEE REVENUES
(NJAC. 5:23-4.47):

Tetal Uniform Construction Code Apprepriations

Sheet 21




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

CYy2012
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
{A} Operatlons - Excluded From "CAPS" CYz2011 Total for CY2011 Unexpendad
Emargency As Modified By All Pald or Balance
F.C.O.A, CY2012 CY2011 Appropriation Transfers Charged Reserved Canceled Overexpended
INTERLOCAL MUNICIPAL SERVICE AGREEMENTS

Tolal Interlocal Municipal Service Agroements

Shaet 22




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

CY2012

3. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(A) Operations - Excluded From “"GAPS" GY2011 Total for CY2011 Unexpended
Emergency As Modified By All Paid or Balance

F.C.OA, CcYaot2 Cy2011 Appropriation Transfers Charged Reserved Canceled Overexpended
PUBLIC AND PRIVATE PROGRAMS OFFSET BY
REVENUES (Continued)
Total Publls and Privaie Programs Offset by Revenues 104,206.06 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 - 3,600.00 -
Tatal Cperations Excluded From *CAPS" §0023-00 1,787,457.09 1,688,080.12 700,000.00 2.416,5660,12 2,389,459.15 17,080.97 -
Delall:
Salarles and Wages 6002311 - - - - - - -
Gther Expensas 6082399 1,797,457.09 1,688,060.12 700,000.00 2,416,560.12 2,309,450 18 17,000.97 -

Sheet 25




Saddie Brook TWP 0257 CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS CY2012
8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS .
(C) Capital Improvemantis « Excluded From “CAPS" CY2011 Tolal for CY2011 Unexpended
Emergency As Modifiod By All Paid or Balance

F.C.C.A. Cy2012 CY20114 Appropriallon Transfers Charged Resarvad Canceled Cverexpended
Down Payment on [mproventents 44.802 - - - - - .
Capital Improvement Fund 44.901 £0,000.00 40,000.00 - 40,000.00 40,000,00 - -
Tolal Capilal Improvements Excluded from “"CAPSY 80002-00 50,000.00 40,000.00 - 40,000,00 40,000.00 - -

Sheet 28




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

Cyz2012

9. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(D) Municipal Dabt Service - Excluded From "CAPS® CY2011 Total for CY201 Unexpended
Emargency As Modified By Ail Paid or Balance

F.C.OA, Cy2012 CY201t Appropriation Transfers Chargad Ressrvad Cangceled Overexpendead
Paymient of Bond Pringlpal 45-520-2 905,499,30 862,147.47 - 862,147 47 862,147.47 - -
Interesi cn Bonds 45-930-2 975,684,14 1,005,293.25 - 1.006,026.80 1,006,026.69 - -
Paymant of Bond Anticipation Noles & Capilaf Nofes 459262 - - . - - - -
Payment of Tax Refunding Sonds 45-925-2 - - - - - - -
Inlarast on Notes - BAN's 459352 20,000.00 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 9,378.88 §21.12 -
Interest on Noles - TAN's 45-935-2 - - - 8,982.23 §,883,33 - -
NJEIT Trust Loan Principal - 46-926-2 40,000.00 40,000.00 - 40,000.00 40,000,00 B -
NJUEIT Trust Loan Interast 45-9435-2 41,242.50 46,362.50 - 46,362.50 486,362.50 - -
NJEIT Fund Loan Principal 45-925-2 50,931.12 52,184.92 - 52,184.92 52,184.92 - -
Emergency Moies - intatest 2,200.00 - - - - - -
Speclal Emorgancy Notes - Interest 7,500.00 - - - - - -
Total Mualcipal Debt Service 2,043,057,06 2,015,988,14 - 2,025,704.91 2,025,083.79 621,12 -

Sheet 27




CY2012

Saddle Brook TWP 0257 CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS
8. GENERAL APPRQPRIATIONS
(E) Deferrad Charges - Municlpal - Cy2011 Total for CY2011 Unexpendad
Excluded From "CAPS" Emeigency Asg Modlfied By All Paid or Balance
F.L.0A CYz2012 CY2011 Appiaprialion Transfars Chaeged Reserved Cancelad Ovarexpended
{1} Doferred Chargas!
Emorgancy Authorizations 46-870 200,000.00 - “ - - - R -
Spaclal Emargency Autkorizations -
& Yoars (N.J.5. 404:4-53) 46-875 140,000,00 84,000.00 - 84,000.00 83,000.00 1,000,00 - -
Speclal Emergency Authorzations -
3 Years (N5, 40A:4-55.% & 40A:4-55.1 3} 46-871 - - - . - - . .
Deferrag Charges to Fulure Taxaflon - Unfunded - - - . - R N -
Deaferred Charges Unfunded - O¢d#1522-11 - Refunding Bond | 48.872 140,000.00 _ _ j i j i j
Tax Appeals
Total Deferred Charges - Municlpal
Excluded from "CAPS" 60024-00 480,600.00 84,000.00 - 84,000.00 83,000.00 1,000.00 - -
F)  Judgments (N.J.S. 40A:4-45.9c5) 37-480 - - - - . - N R
(M) Transferrad {o Beard of Educalion for Usa of
Local Schools (N.J.S.A, 40:48-17.1 & 17.3} 29-405 - - - . - - . _
[G)  Wilh Prior Gonaent of Locai Finance Board:
Cash Delicit of Praceding Yeer 46-885 - - - - - . . -
(H-2} Tolal General Appropsialions for Munlcipal Purposes -
Exeluded From "CAPS" 60025-00 4,370,414.15 3,828,038.26 700,000.,00 4,666,266.03 4,547,642.64 18,080.97 B21.12 -

Sheet 28




cyzo12

Saddle Brook TWP 0257 CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS
8, GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS
GY2011 Tatai for CY2011 Unexpended
Emergency As Modified By Alf Pald or Balance
F.C.O.A, CY2012 CY2014 Appropriatlon Transfers Charged Reserved Canceted Overgxpended
For Local District Scheol Purposes - Excluded from "CAPS"
[0] Type 1 Disirict Schoof Debt Service
Payment of Bond Principal 48-G20 - - - - - - - -
Payment of Bond Anficipaticn Notes 48-928 B - - - - - - -
Interast an Bonds 48-83C - - - - - - - -
interest on Notes 48-835 - - B - - - - -
Total Type 1 District Schoo! Debt Sarvice -
Excluded from "CAPS" 60066-00 - - - - - - - -
() Deferr?d Eh:.arg‘as. ?nd S"lal.uler?f Expenditures - Local
Emergancy Authorizaflons - Schools 29-405 - - - - - - - -
Capital Project for Land, Building or Equlpment 28.407 - . - - - - - -
Tolal Deferred Ghiarges and Slalutory Expeadivies - G0007-00 . i - ) - - -
()  Tolal Munigipal Appropriations For Local School Purposas
{ltems {{) and {J)} - Excluded from "CAPS" 60508-00 - - - - - - - -
(O)  Tolal General Appropriations - Excluded From "CAPS" 60410-00 4,370,514.15 3,828,038.26 700,000,00 4,566,256.0% 4,547,6542.04 18,000.97 621.12 -
(L)  Sublotal General Appropriations {Items (H-2) and {O)} 30009-00 18,887,374.08 18,497,5970.78 900,000.00 19,387,970.79 16,723,049.96 674,289.71 621.12 -
(M)  Resaerve for Uncollacied Taxes 50-899-2 600,000.00 560,000.00 - 660,000.00 550,000,00 ~ - -
9, Total General Approprlations 30000-00 18,487,374.08 19,047,970.79 £00,000.00 19,847 ,870.79 19,273,049.98 674,299.71 621.12 -

Shesat 29




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

Cyz2012

8, GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

Summary of Appropriations CY2011 Tolal for CY2011 Unex;iendad
Emergency As Modified By Al Pald or Balance
CY2012 CY2011 Approptialion Transfers Charged Raserved Cancslad Overexpendad

(H-1) Total General Approprlalions for Municlpal Purposes .

Within "CAPS" 30008-00 14,546,859,03 14,660,932.53 200,060,00 14,831,716.76 14,176,507.02 656,208.74 - -
(A}  Operatlons - Excludsd from “CAPS"

Other Appropriations 1,893,251.03 1,685,050.12 700,000.00 2,413,560,12 2,399,459.15 14,080.87 E -

Uniform Construction Code - - - - - - - -

Intarlecal Municipal Servise Agraements - - - - - - - "

Additional Appropriations Offset by Revenues - - - - - - - -

Fublla and Private Pragrams Offset by Revenues 104,206.06 3,000.00% - 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 - -

Tolal Operafions - Excluded from "CAPS® 60023-00 1,797 457.09 1,608,050,12 700,000.00 2,416,660.12 2,399,456.15 17,080.97 - -
{C)  Capital Improvemenis 60002-00 50,000.00 40,000,00 - 40,000.00 40,000.00 - - -
D} Mauniclpal Debt Servica B00803-00 2,043,067.08 2,015,988.14 - 2,025,704.91 2,025,083.79 - 621,12 -
(E}  Total Deferred Charges - Excluded Frem "CAPS" 480,000.00 84,000.00 - 84,000.00 83,000.00 1,000.00 - -
(F}  Judgmenis " a7.480 - - - . - - - -
{G) Cash Dalficit 46-885 . - - - - - - -
(K} Lecal District School Purposes 5000B-00 - - - - - - - -
(N)  Transfercad ta Board of Educsfion 20-405 - - - - - - - -
(M)  Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 50-899 600,000,00 550,000.00 - 550,000.00 650,000,043 - . -

Tolal General Approprlalions 3600000 19,487,374.08 19,047 970,74 900,008.00 19,847,970.79 15,273,049.95 674,299.71 621.12 -

Sheet 30




Saddle Brook TWP 0257 DEDICATED WATER UTILITY BUDGET
10.  DERICATED REVENUES FROM WATER UTILITY Reslized in
Anticipated Anticipated Cashin
F.C.OA. GYa2012 CY2011 CY2011
Operafing Surplus Anticipated 08-501 “ 400,000.00 400,000.00
Operating Surplus Anticipated With Prior Written
Consent of Director of Local Government Services 08-502 - - -
Total Operating Surplus Anticipated 08-500 - 400,000.00 400,000.00
Rents 08-503 2,414,000.00 2,300,000.00 2,859,570.85
Inferest on Delinquencies 08-505 10,000.00 9,700.00 14,606.24
Interest on Investments 08-506 4,000.00 300.00 1.649.54
Speclal Items of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior
Written Consent of Director of Local Governmant Services
Delinquent Rents 08-503 - - -
Special Billing 08-503 - 750,000.00 250,000.00
Defleit (General Budget) 08-549 - - -
Total Water Utllity Revenues ' 2,425,000.00 3,480,000.00 3,625,826.63

Sheet 31

Cyao12




Saddle Brook TWP 0257 DEDICATED WATER UTILITY BUDGET Ccyzot2

10,  APPROPRIATIONS FOR WATER UTILITY
CY2011 Tolat for CY2011 Unexpended
Erergancy As ModHied By Ail Pald or Balance
F.C.OA, oyagtz GY2011 Approprialion Transfers Charged Raserved Canceled Overexpended
OPERATING
Salarles and Wagas 55-501 230,000.00 665,000.00 - 625,000.00 472,634.94 162,365.08 - -
Selaries and Wages - Overiime 55.502 65,000,00 25,000.00 - 65,000.00 61,025, 78 3,974.22 - -
Group Insurance 55-503 60,000,00 - . - - - - - -
Clher Expanses 55-504 25,000.00 1,867,376.53 - 1,056,985.39 1,585447.91 301,537.48 - -
Bulk Water Purchase {Unlled Watar) §5-508 1,500,000.00 - - “ N - - -
Bulk Watsr Purchasa {Garfield CTY) 66-506 250,600.08 - - - - - “ -
Fire Hydrant Senvice {Garfield CTY) 65.507 60,000.00 - - - - - - -
Repairs & Mainlenance 55-508 39,699.85 . - - - - - - -
Enginaseiing 65-502 $0,008,00 - - - - - - -
Audit 55-510 5,008.00 - - - - - - -
2,244,6089,86 2,647,376.53 . - 2,546,985.39 2,089,108.63 457,876,765 . co- -
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
Dowi Payments on improvemenis 4§5-810 - : - - - - - - -
Gapitad lmprovemsnt Fund 55511 - - - - - - - -
Capital Oulfay 56-512 - - - - - - - -
DEBRT SERVICE
Payment of Bond Princigal 66-620 44.500,70 42,052.53 - 42,852.53 42.852.53 - - -
Payiment of Bond Anlicipation Notes £56-521 . « - - - - - f -
Interaat an Bonds 56-522 83,143.36 64,770.94 - 84,770.94 64,770.94 - - -
Interast on Notes 55-523 2,666.08 - - 391,14 391,14 - - -
110,360.14 107,623.47 - 108,014.61 108,014,861 - - -

Sheet 32




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

DEDICATED WATER UTILITY BUDGET

CcY2012

10.  APPROPRIATIONS FOR WATER UTILITY

CY2011 Tolal for CY2(11 Unexpended
Emergency As Modifled By All Paid or Balance
F.C.O.A. CYz012 Ccyzoti Approprialion TFransfers Charged Reserved Canceled Ovarexpanded
DEFERRED CHARGES

Emargeacy Authorizatlons 55530 - - - - - - - -
Emergency Autherizations (N.J,5, 40A:4-55) £5-535 - - - - - - - “
Prior Year Bills 54-536 - 750,000.00 - 750,000.00 750,500.00 - - -
Overexpenditures 55637 - - - - - - - -
- 750,000.00 - 750,000.00 750,000.00 - - -

STATUTORY EXPENDITURES -
Pubii¢ Employaes' Retirerent System 58-540 §0,000.00 - - - - . - -
Soclal Sacurlty System {0.A8.1} 55-541 20,000.00 £56,000.00 - 55,000.00 38,818.62 16,181.08 - -
Unemployment Compensation Insurance 58-542 - - - - - - - -
Diaabilily Insurance Program 65-643 - - - - - - - -
74,000.00 §5,000.00 - 55,000.00 38,518.92 16,i81.08 - -
Judgemenls 55-531 B - - - - . - -
Defigit i Operations in Prior Years £5-532 - - - - - - - -
Surplus {General Budget} 55-645 - - - - “ - - “
Total Water Ulllity Appropriations 2,425,000.00 3,460,000.00 - 3,460,000.00 2,085,842.16 474,067.84 -

Sheet 33



Saddie Brook TWP 0257

Dedication by Rider - {N.J.S. 40A:4-39)

"The dedlcated revenuss anticipated duting the Year 2011 from Dog Licenses, Siate or
Federal Aid for Maintenance of Libraries, Bequest, Escheat; Federal Grant, Construction Coda Fesas Due Hackensack Meadowlands
Development Commission; Outside Employment of Off-Duty Municipal Police Officers; Unemployment Compensation insurance;

Reimbursement of Sale of Gasoline to State Automobiles; State Training Fees - Uniform Consfruction Code Act;

Housing and Community Development Act of 1974 (P.L. 1985, £.222 and N.J.A.C. 5:92-181el seq.)
Parking Offenses Adjudication Act (P.L. 1989, ¢.137)

Accumulated Absences Liability Trust Fund (M.J.A.C. 5:30-15)
Developer's Escrow Fund (N.J.S.A. 40:55D-53.1}

Uniform Fire Safety Act Penally Monies (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-192 et seq.)
Pistol Police Range Donations {N.J.5.A. 40A:5-29)

Township Picnic Donations (M.J.5 A, 40A:5-29)

Disaster Relief Donations (N.J.S.A. 40A:5-29)

Senior Center Donations (N.J.5.A, 40A:5-29)

Shade Tree Donations (MN.J.5.A, 40A;6-29)

Municipal Public Defender (P.L. 1997, ©.256)

Police Deparment Donations (N.J.5.A. 40A:5-29)

and are hereby appropriated for the purposes fo which said revenue is dedicated by statute or other legal requdrement,"

Sheet 38

CY2012




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

This sectlon is included with the Annual Budget pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:30-4. It does not in itseif confer any autharlzation to raise or expend
funds. Rather it is a document used as a part of the locai unit's planning and management program. Specific authorizatlon to expend funds for purposes
describad I this section must be granted elsewhers, by a separate bond ordinance, by inclusion of a line item in the Capital Improvement Section of this
budgst, by an ardinance taling the monsy from the Capital Improverment Fund, or ofher lawful means.

CAPITAL BUDGET - A plan for all capltal expenditures for the current fiscal year,
¥ no Capital Budget is includad, Check the reason why:

- D Total capltal expenditures this year do not exceed $25,000.00 including appropriations for Capital Improvement Fund,
Capital Line items and Down Payments on improvements.

D No Bond Ordinances are planned this year.

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - A multi-year Hst of planned capital projects, Including the current year.
Check the appropriate box for number of years coverad, including current year:

| ] 3 Years. (Population Under 10,000)
6 Years, (Over 10,000 and alf county governments)
l_—_! years. {Exceeding minimum time period)

D Check if municipality Is under 10,000, has not expanded more than $25,000.00 annually for cépital purposes in immeadiately
previous three years, and s not adopting CIP.

Shesat 40

CY2012




Saddle Brook TWP 0257 8 Year CAPITAL PROGRAM - CY2012-CY2017 CY2012
Anticipated Project Schedule and Funding Requirements

Local Unit: Saddle Brock TWP

1 ) 2 3 4 . FUNDING AMOUNTS PER BUDGET YEAR
6a &h Bc 6d 5o 5f
PROJECT TITLE ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
PROJECT TOTAL COMPLETION
NUMBER CcOST TIME Ccyz2012 Y2013 CY2014 cyzols Y2016 cYzi7
CY2012 Read Reconstructlon, Curb & Sidewalk Replacement Program {Local} 201201 | 8 320,000.00 $ 300,000.00
$  300,00000 $  300,000.00 | § - 13 - $ - 18 - 1% -

Shest 40¢




Saddle Brook TWP 0257

6 Year CAPITAL PROGRAM - CY2012-CY2017
SUMMARY OF ANTICIPATED FUNDING SOURCES AND AMOUNTS

Cy2012

- Loeal Unit: Saddla Brock TWP
1 2 2 AUDGET BONDS AND NOTES
APPROPRIATIONS 4 & [:} Ta b 7c d
PROJECT TITLE ESTIMATED 3a 3b Capitat - Grants in Atd
PROJECT TOTAL Current Year Fuftre Improvement Capitaf ard Other Self
NUMBER COsT CY2012 Yoars Fund Stirphus Funds General School
CY2012 Road Reconstruction, Curb & Sidewslk Replacemant Program (Local) 204201 | $ F00,000.00 § 15,000,80 $ 286,000.00
$ 300,000.00 - - 3 15,06c.00 - - $ 205,000.00 ~

Sheset 40d




